The Mayor and 
Committeepersons comprise the legislative body which formulates policy, appropriates funds and adopts 
ordinances and resolutions for the conduct of the Township business. 

Principal Township Departments 

The township presently employs one hundred seventy-five (175) full-time employees and five (5) 
part-time employees. 

The Township Clerk and Chief Financial Officer are appointed positions and these individual serve 
under the Mayor and the Township Committee and also as liaison between the public and the governing